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Open International Summer School 
RUSSIA GOES GLOBAL:  

 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS TRENDS & CHALLENGES 
3 ECTS 

Nizhny Novgorod, 14.09.-02.10.2020 
 

 

DATE 

TIME 

TOPIC AC.HOURS LECTURER 
MEX 
COL 
ECU 
PER 

BRAZIL 
 

ORIENTATION DAY 
Sept. 14  

(MONDAY) 
08:50 – 
09:00 

10:50 – 
11:00 

Registration  
 

 

Online  

09:00 – 
10:00 

11:00 – 
12:00 

Welcome Speech, Programme Overview & 
Procedures Orientation 

ZOOM (UNN Principals,  
Programme Managing 
Officers ) 

10:00 – 
11:30 

12:00 -
13:30 

Understanding Russian 
Culture & Mindset: traditions, 
arts, handicrafts, cinema, 
mentality, etiquette, holidays 
and popular superstitions. 

2 Dr. A. Ngoma 

SESSION 1 
Sept. 15  

(TUESDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

History of Russian Foreign 
Policy & Diplomacy 

2 Dr. K. Kemaev 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

History of Russian Foreign 
Policy & Diplomacy (seminar) 

2 Dr. K. Kemaev 

SESSION 2 
Sept. 16  

(WEDNESDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russia’s Foreign Policy & 
Diplomacy Priorities 

2 A.Chernova, MFA attache 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russia’s Foreign Policy & 
Diplomacy Priorities 
(seminar) 

2 A.Chernova, MFA attache 

SESSION 3 
Sept. 17 

(THURSDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russia´s Economy under 
Sanctions  

2 Dr. M. Kemaeva 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Dealing with Russians: 
Peculiarities of Business 
Communications in Russia 

2 Dr. M. Kemaeva 

SESSION 4 
Sept. 18 

(FRIDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Peculiarities of Russian 
Diplomatic Protocol 

2 Prof. O. Khokhlysheva  

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russia within the Changing 
System of International Law 

2 Prof. O. Khokhlysheva  

WEEKEND 1 



. 

 2 of 3 

 
 

 

SESSION 5 
Sept. 21 

(MONDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:40 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Emergent Global Security 
Challenges 

2 Prof. M. Rykhtik 

10:50 – 
12:20 

12:40 -
14:10 

US-Russia Relations  2 Prof. M. Rykhtik 

SESSION 6 
Sept. 22 

(TUESDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russia within Integrating 
Europe 

2 Prof. A. Gromyko 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russia-EU Modern Relations: 
Regional Features & 
Perspectives 

2 Prof. A. Gromyko 

SESSION 7 
Sept. 23 

(WEDNESDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russian Politics in African 
Countries 

2 Dr. M. Osminina 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russian Politics in African 
Countries (seminar) 

2 Dr. M. Osminina 

SESSION 8 
Sept. 24  

(THURSDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russian Politics in Latin 
America 

2 Dr. V. Podguskov 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russian Foreign Policy 
Concepts in CIS Countries: 
Diversity of Semantic Rows 

2 Prof. A. Kornilov 

SESSION 9 
Sept. 25 

(FRIDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Religions in Russia: 
Confessions in Politics & 
Tolerance 

2 Prof. A. Kornilov 
 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russian Migration Strategy, 
Diasporas and Compatriots 

2 Prof. A. Kornilov 
 

WEEKEND 2 
SESSION 10 

Sept. 28  
(MONDAY) 

09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russian Policy in Arctic 2 Dr. K. Markov 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russia-Ukraine Relations & 
Perspectives of Cooperation 

2 Dr. K. Markov 

SESSION 11 
Sept. 29 

(TUESDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Move to the Hearth of 
Eurasia: Russia in the Middle 
East 

2 Dr. N. Berenkova 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Move to the Hearth of 
Eurasia: Russia in the Middle 
East (seminar) 

2 Dr. N. Berenkova 

SESSION 12 
Sept.  30 

(WEDNESDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russia Turns East: Russian 
Foreign Policy in Asia-Pacific 
Region 

2 Dr. T. Komarova 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Russia Turns East: Russian 
Foreign Policy in Asia-Pacific 
Region (seminar) 

2 Dr. T. Komarova 

SESSION 13 
October. 01  

(THURSDAY) 
09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russian Identity & National 
Idea 

2 Prof. M. Rykhtik 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Soft Power & Cultural 
Diplomacy 

2 Dr. K. Kemaev 
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Cost:  US$350 includes 
. Registration 
. Teaching costs 
. Online cultural pack 
. 3.0 ECTS credits Certificate 
. 40 hours online russian language course with ALAR's Certificate 
 
 

SESSION 14 
October 02  
(FRIDAY) 

09:10 – 
10:30 

11:10 – 
12:30 

Russian Higher Education: 
New Challenges of 
Internationalization & Export 
Strategy 

2 Dr. A. Bedny 

10:40 – 
12:10 

12:40 -
14:10 

Closing    

ONLINE CULTURAL PACK  

Enroll here! Enroll here! 

https://bit.ly/32Z567R
https://bit.ly/32Z567R

