



ONLINE SUMMER SCHOOL

## RUSSIA GOES GLOBAL:

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS TRENDS & CHALLENGES

SEPTEMBER 14 – OCTOBER 2, 2020

DO YOU WANT TO DISCOVER RUSSIAN DIPLOMACY FUNDAMENTS AND IT'S PERSPECTIVES? JOIN THIS SUMMER SCHOOL!

ECTS credits: 3.0











### **BRIEF DESCRIPTION**

This online course is in charge of prestigious doctors of science of Lobachevsky University, one of the ten best universities of Russia, and authorities of the Ministry of RR.EE. of Russia.

The course is designed to be delivered in a didactic and interactive way using the best functions of current computing platforms and the best methodology.

At the end of the course, the participant will have mastery of the foundations of current Russian Diplomacy, as well as its history, its challenges and perspectives in general and in various regions of the planet.

The geopolitical relevance of the Russian Federation today makes this course an irresistible source of knowledge and information.

See the course calendar and content in the next pages.

**Cost:** US\$350

- . Registration
- . Teaching costs
- . Online cultural pack
- . 3.0 ECTS credits Certificate
- . 40 hours online russian language course and ALAR's Certificate

All major credit/debit cards accepted











#### **Online FORMAT:**

- Live studies
- Live excursions
- Video records available for 4 months
- Support 24/7
- E-certificate

Registration deadline: August 15th 2020

#### **Entrance requirements:**

. Fluent English (all classes and extracurricular activities are carried out in English)

#### Courses:

See below the course calendar

**Cost:** US\$350

- . Registration
- . Teaching costs
- . Online cultural pack
- . 3.0 ECTS credits Certificate
- . 40 hours online russian language course and ALAR's Certificate

All major credit/debit cards accepted





# Open International Summer School RUSSIA GOES GLOBAL: INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS TRENDS & CHALLENGES 3 ECTS

Nizhny Novgorod, 14.09.-02.10.2020

	TI	ME					
DATE	MEX COL ECU PER	BRAZIL	TOPIC	AC.HOURS	LECTURER		
			ORIENTATION DAY				
Sept. 14 (MONDAY)	08:50 – 09:00	10:50 – 11:00	Registration		Online		
	09:00 – 10:00	11:00 – 12:00	Welcome Speech, Programme Procedures Orientation	Overview &	ZOOM (UNN Principals, Programme Managing Officers )		
	10:00 – 11:30	12:00 - 13:30	Understanding Russian Culture & Mindset: traditions, arts, handicrafts, cinema, mentality, etiquette, holidays and popular superstitions.	2	Dr. A. Ngoma		
SESSION 1							
Sept. 15 (TUESDAY)	09:10 – 10:30	11:10 – 12:30	History of Russian Foreign Policy & Diplomacy	2	Dr. K. Kemaev		
	10:40 - 12:10	12:40 - 14:10	History of Russian Foreign Policy & Diplomacy (seminar)	2	Dr. K. Kemaev		
SESSION 2							
Sept. 16 (WEDNESDAY)	09:10 – 10:30	11:10 – 12:30	Russia's Foreign Policy & Diplomacy Priorities	2	A.Chernova, MFA attache		
	10:40 - 12:10	12:40 - 14:10	Russia's Foreign Policy & Diplomacy Priorities (seminar)	2	A.Chernova, MFA attache		

SESSION 3						
Sept. 17	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russia's Economy under	2	Dr. M. Kemaeva	
(THURSDAY)	10:30	12:30	Sanctions			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Dealing with Russians:	2	Dr. M. Kemaeva	
	12:10	14:10	Peculiarities of Business			
			Communications in Russia			
SESSION 4						
Sept. 18	09:10 -	11:10 -	Peculiarities of Russian	2	Prof. O. Khokhlysheva	
(FRIDAY)	10:30	12:30	Diplomatic Protocol			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russia within the Changing	2	Prof. O. Khokhlysheva	
	12:10	14:10	System of International Law			
WEEKEND 1						

SESSION 5						
Sept. 21	09:10 -	11:10 -	Emergent Global Security	2	Prof. M. Rykhtik	
(MONDAY)	10:40	12:30	Challenges			
	10:50 -	12:40 -	US-Russia Relations	2	Prof. M. Rykhtik	
	12:20	14:10				
SESSION 6						
Sept. 22	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russia within Integrating	2	Prof. A. Gromyko	
(TUESDAY)	10:30	12:30	Europe			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russia-EU Modern Relations:	2	Prof. A. Gromyko	
	12:10	14:10	Regional Features &			
			Perspectives			

SESSION 7						
Sept. 23	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russian Politics in African	2	Dr. M. Osminina	
(WEDNESDAY)	10:30	12:30	Countries			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russian Politics in African	2	Dr. M. Osminina	
	12:10	14:10	Countries (seminar)			
	_		SESSION 8			
Sept. 24	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russian Politics in Latin	2	Dr. V. Podguskov	
(THURSDAY)	10:30	12:30	America			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russian Foreign Policy	2	Prof. A. Kornilov	
	12:10	14:10	Concepts in CIS Countries:			
			Diversity of Semantic Rows			
SESSION 9						
Sept. 25	09:10 -	11:10 -	Religions in Russia:	2	Prof. A. Kornilov	
(FRIDAY)	10:30	12:30	Confessions in Politics &			
			Tolerance			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russian Migration Strategy,	2	Prof. A. Kornilov	
	12:10	14:10	Diasporas and Compatriots			
WEEKEND 2						
			SESSION 10	T		
Sept. 28	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russian Policy in Arctic	2	Dr. K. Markov	
(MONDAY)	10:30	12:30				
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russia-Ukraine Relations &	2	Dr. K. Markov	
	12:10	14:10	Perspectives of Cooperation			
SESSION 11						
Sept. 29	09:10 –	11:10 -	Move to the Hearth of	2	Dr. N. Berenkova	
(TUESDAY)	10:30	12:30	Eurasia: Russia in the Middle			
			East			
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Move to the Hearth of	2	Dr. N. Berenkova	
	12:10	14:10	Eurasia: Russia in the Middle			
			East (seminar)			

SESSION 12							
Sept. 30	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russia Turns East: Russian	2	Dr. T. Komarova		
(WEDNESDAY)	10:30	12:30	Foreign Policy in Asia-Pacific				
			Region				
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Russia Turns East: Russian	2	Dr. T. Komarova		
	12:10	14:10	Foreign Policy in Asia-Pacific				
			Region (seminar)				
SESSION 13							
October. 01	09:10 -	11:10 -	Russian Identity & National	2	Prof. M. Rykhtik		
(THURSDAY)	10:30	12:30	Idea				
	10:40 -	12:40 -	Soft Power & Cultural	2	Dr. K. Kemaev		
	12:10	14:10	Diplomacy				

SESSION 14 October 02 Russian Higher Education: 09:10 -11:10 -2 Dr. A. Bedny (FRIDAY) New Challenges of 10:30 12:30 Internationalization & Export Strategy 12:40 -Closing 10:40 -12:10 14:10 ONLINE CULTURAL PACK

**Enroll here!** 

#### Cost: US\$350 includes

- . Registration
- . Teaching costs
- . Online cultural pack
- . 3.0 ECTS credits Certificate
- . 40 hours online russian language course with ALAR's Certificate